
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1902

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016


 RUNNING OF AC LOCAL TRAINS


1902.  DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the running of AC local trains in Mumbai suburbs under

Central Railway and Western Railway as announced in last Railway

Budget is pending due to difference of opinion between Railway Ministry

and IRCTC;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the IRCTC submitted any financial model, detailed report of running this train;


(d) if so, the details thereof; and


(e) the expected date of starting this train along with the frequency and

ticket rate?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): No, Madam.


(d): Does not arise.


(e): At present, AC EMU rake is not available. Only after availability of the rake AC local train services can be commenced.

*****

